

INDER SANJEEV VARMA Vs. EDAL SINGH @ AIDAL SINGH

12.02.2025

Present : Ms. Chahat, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. R.K. Shonkiya, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants/LRs of the defendant except Mukesh and Gitanjali.

Sh. Vinod Kumar Goyal and Ms. Kanchan Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the LR namely Mukesh.

Ld. counsel Sh. Vinod Kumar Goyal submits that only part documents have been supplied to him.

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that she would supply the same during the course of day.

One more last opportunity is given to Ms. Gitanjali to appear and to file reply and argue on the application u/o 22 Rule 3 r/w section 151 of CPC.

Put up on **17.04.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/12.02.2025