

CS 756/24

SUNITA RANI Vs. OM PRAKASH SINGH

13.08.2025

Present: Mr. Sunesh Sethi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendants.

At the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff, matter
is adjourned to 13.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 13.08.2025