

13 CS 756/24

SUNITA RANI VS. OM PRAKASH SINGH

29.04.2026

Present: Ms. Muskan Maheshwari, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Nikhil, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no.1.

Plaintiff filed her evidence affidavit. Copy supplied.

Plaintiff examined as PW-1. Her cross examination deferred on request of Ld. Proxy Counsel as main counsel is not available and further evidence affidavit of witness is supplied today in the Court.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 and for remaining PE on

04.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD, Courts,
Delhi, 29.04.2026