

14 CS 756/24 SUNITA RANI Vs. OM PRAKASH SINGH

04.06.2026

Present: Ms. Muskan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Lokesh
Kumar Mishra- Ld. Counsel for the defendant-1.

Ld. Proxy Counsel prayed for an adjournment submitting that Ld. Main Counsel is unavailable being away at his native place as his mother has expired. He further submitted that Ld. Main Counsel instructed him to convey the information that defendant-1/Mr. Om Prakash has expired.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to move an appropriate application to bring the LRs of the deceased defendant-1 on record.

Let the needful be done.

List this matter for further proceedings on 05.08.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/04.06.2026/j